508409157 02/27/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI56152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Big Beings USA Pty Ltd	02/22/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Little Beings Holdings PTY LTD
Street Address:	Level 3, 2-4 Defries Avenue
Internal Address:	Zetland
City:	New South Wales
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9179711
Patent Number:	11357268
Patent Number:	11395517
Application Number:	17836802

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: kimberly.slazer@finnegan.com,regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Kramer

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15690.0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Slazer
SIGNATURE:	Kimberly Slazer
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=22022024115857-000191#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066580 FRAME: 0290

508409157

source=22022024115857-000191#page2.tif source=22022024115857-000191#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066580 FRAME: 0291

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made between Big Beings USA Pty Ltd, a proprietary

limited company under the laws of Australia, with a registered office address located at Level 3, 2-4

Defries Avenue, Zetland, New South Wales 2017, Australia, and previously at Suite 1, Level 1, 20A

Danks Street, Waterloo, NSW 2017 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") of the one part, and Little

Beings Holdings PTY LTD, a proprietary limited company under the laws of the Australia and also

having a registered office address located at Level 3, 2-4 Defries Avenue, Zetland, New South Wales

2017, Australia, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") of the other part, and shall be deemed effective

as of 26 January 2024.

WHEREAS Assignor is the registered proprietor registrations and applications for utility

patents in the United States (collectively "Intellectual Property Rights") that appear in Exhibit A

attached, and desires to assign the said Intellectual Property Rights to the Assignee, including any

applications or registrations that issue from these; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the said Intellectual Property Rights listed in

Exhibit A, including any applications or registrations that issue from these.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the foregoing and for other good

and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to

Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights listed in Exhibit A,

including any applications or registrations that issue from these, as well as the right to sue and recover

for past infringements, and other violations of these rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have affixed their signatures below.

//

//

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. UTILITY PATENT RIGHTS

1 of 3

REEL: 066580 FRAME: 0292

Big Beings USA Pty Ltd

(Assignor)

By:

Name: Gavin Krawchuk

Title:

Director

Date:

By:

Name: Hana Krawchuk

Title:

Director

Date: 22/2/2024

Little Beings Holdings Pty Ltd

(Assignee)

By:

Name: Gavin Krawchuk

Title:

Director

Date:

By:

Name: Hana Krawchuk

Title:

Director

Date:

Exhibit A

U.S. Intellectual Property Rights	
U.S. Patent No. 9,179,711 B2	
U.S. Patent No. 11,357,268 B2	
U.S. Patent No. 11,395,517 B2	
U.S. Patent Application No. 17/836,802	

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. UTILITY PATENT RIGHTS

RECORDED: 02/27/2024

PATENT 3 of 3 REEL: 066580 FRAME: 0294